

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17972/2019

Arun Kumar Sharma S/o Sh. Fateh Lal, Aged About 62 Years, By
Caste Gaur, Rasala Chowk, Nathdwara, Tehsil Nathdwara, District
Rajsamand (Rajasthan).

----Petitioner

Versus

1. Shree Nathdwara Temple Board, Nathdwara, District Rajsamand.
2. Estate Officer, Nathdwara Temple Board, Nathdwara, District Rajsamand.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. B.S. Sisodia
Mr. M.S. Champawat

JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

Order

03/12/2019

Mr. B.S. Sisodia, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that in identical matter being S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.16918/2019; Karan Singh Vs. Shree Nathdwara Temple Board, Nathdwara & Anr., this Court while issuing notices has granted interim order.

Hence, issue notice. Issue notice of stay application also, returnable within six weeks.

Meanwhile, further proceedings of Civil Original Case No.02/2017 (Nathdwara Temple Board, Nathdwara Vs. Sh. Arun Kumar) pending before the Court of Estate Officer, Nathdrawa Temple Board, Nathdwara shall remain stayed.

Connect with S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.16918/2019.

(DINESH MEHTA),J