

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17972/2019

Arun Kumar Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shree Nathdwara Temple Board

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16918/2019

For Petitioner(s) : None present

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vineet Dave

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR

Order

17/05/2022

Nobody was present on behalf of the petitioner on 04.05.2022. Even today, nobody is present on behalf of the petitioner.

Last opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to argue the matter.

List the matters on 05.07.2022.

Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR),J

80-81-Shahenshah/-