

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17972/2019

Arun Kumar Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shree Nathdwara Temple Board

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16918/2019

Karan Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shree Nathdwara Temple Board, Nathdwara

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                  |
|-------------------|---|------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. SK Shreemali |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Vineet Dave  |

---

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE NUPUR BHATI**

**Order**

**29/01/2024**

Learned counsel Mr. S.K. Shreemali puts in appearance on behalf of learned counsel Mr. Suresh Nehra and seeks time to complete his instructions.

List the matter on 16.02.2024, as prayed.

Interim order, if any, shall remain in currency till next date.

**(DR. NUPUR BHATI),J**